
RESOLUTION AUTHORI ZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS ro THE COUNTY ..GE.NERAL
PUR FUND FOR THE FISCAL 'iEl 01 NG JUNE 30, 87 •

}787-;Lj ~WHREAS . . h d' '-d' . h,. , certa1n events ave occurre requlrlng a Justments 1n t e198~-a~General Purpose ~und Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular seasion on this the20th day of .ARrj~· '...l2.B.l i that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ~mmended as follows:

Fund 141 Approved Budget AmendedAcct. # Account Bud8.~t Amendments Budget...
47210 Estimated Revenues 0 $1,738.80 $1,738.80Displaced Factory

Worker

Total Estimated
Funds Available 0 $1,738.80 $1,738.80
Estimated Expenditures 0

72161 Aide Salary $1,738.80 $1,738.80I
I.
I

Total Estimated:
Expenditures $1,738.80 $1,738.80

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Board of County' Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee,
Which are in Conflict with this resolutiQn ar~ hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and' after. its passage, 'the publ Lc wel fare r.equir-
ing it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of
the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO TtlE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED· BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS:

... [~W~~~ .

" ACK~DG~PRDVED:
to-- .. Ctwii-rman, Rudgct Commit-tee

Hot ion made by Commi 5S ioner. CHARLES CflT.\lER that the fore-
going ammendment be approved. Seconded by Ccmm i ssioner _
EARL WRIGHT •. Upon being put to a roll call vote,
mot ion CARRIED

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

county ·Executive ..Faye

~

JlJL


